	_					
(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)	_					
(A.14)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)	_					
(						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
577 077	$\neg$					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
	-					
	- 1					
	- 1					

Office Use Only





100303573201

09/18/17--01020--013 \*\*125.00

## COVER LETTER

TO:

TO:	Registration Division of C		15							
SUBJI		SKINNER	. LLC							
001001		<del></del>	Name of	Limited Liability (	Company					
						ansact Business in Florida," Certificate of y company to transact business in Florida.				
Please	return all corre	spondence (	concerning this matter to the	following:						
	Nicl	nolas V. Pu	lignano. Jr.							
		_	N	lame of Person	_					
	Mar	ks Gray, P.	Α.							
			F	irm/Company						
	1200 Riverplace Blvd, Suite 800									
	<u></u>			Address	.,.					
	Jack	sonville, F	L 32207							
			City/S	State and Zip Code						
	nvp@	marksgray	com							
			E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report no	ification)				
For fur	ther information	n concernin	g this matter, please call:							
	Nicholas V. I	Pulignano, .	lr.	904 at (	807-21	05				
		Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number				
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314				Division Registrat Clifton B 2661 Exc	of Corporations ion Section suilding secutive Center Circle see, FL 32301					
Enclose	ed is a check fo		ing amount:  \$\Bigsize \text{\$\Sigma}\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filir Certified Copy		☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy				



Giveto Jenna

September 27, 2017

NICHOLAS V. PULIGNANO, JR.

Attorney at Law email: nvp@marksgray.com tel: 904.807.2105 fax: 904.399.8440

## Via Federal Express

CT Corporation 3458 Lakeshore Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312

Re: Your Order No. 10653801-SO

Our File 28669 – JTB

Please hand deliver the enclosed original sealed good standing certificate for JTB-AC Skinner, LLC to Jenna D. Harris at the Florida Division of Corporations in the morning of Thursday, September 28, 2017, together with the attached letter we received from Ms. Harris.

<u>It is urgent</u> that this certificate be hand delivered today so the filing of JTB-AC Skinner, LLC can be accomplished this week.

Thank you for your assistance. Please call me if there are any difficulties or questions.

Sincerely,

MARKS GRAY, P.A.

Dorothy E. Pearce, Paralegal to

Nicholas V. Pulignano, Jr.

904-807-2172



September 20, 2017

NICHOLAS V PULIGNANO JR MARKS GRAY, PA 1200 RIVERPLACE BLVD, SUITE 800 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207

SUBJECT: JTB-AC SKINNER, LLC Ref. Number: W17000075275

We have received your document for JTB-AC SKINNER, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 117A00019107

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. JTB-AC SKIN		.C Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited	d Liabili	ty Company " "I I C " or '	11 C ")			<u>—</u>			
(rame o	n roleign i	Emined Entering Company, mass metade Emine	u <b>L. a</b> oin	y company, bibles, or	LLC. )						
(If name unavailable, enter	alternate na	ime adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flor	rida. The	ilternate name must include "Lin	nited Liabil	ity Company," "L	L.C," or	"LLC.")			
2. Delaware			3	36-4867711							
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)				(FEI number, if applicable)							
4. N/A											
		(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determi	registratio ne penalty	n.) · liability)							
5. 1003 Greenrida	ge Road		6	1003 Greenridge Roa	ıd						
(Street A	Address of P	nnemal Office)	(Mailing Address)					<del></del>			
Jacksonville, F	lorida 32	2207		Jacksonville, Florida	32207						
							2				
							<b>⊒</b> ?;	# ···			
7. Name and stree	t addres:	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT	acceptable)		<u>}</u> :	93	i ente			
Name:		Nicholas V. Pulignano, Jr.		<del></del>		3. 1. 1.	28	]			
Office Ac	ddress:	1200 Riverplace Boulevard, Suite 800				P. T. gene W. T.	Pä	1 ·			
		Jacksonville		, Florida 3220	7		12: 5:	-			
Registered agent		(City)		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(Zip code)	of i. .:::.	C)				
8. The name, title	e or capa	(Registered aggnt's secity and address of the person(s) who ha		authority to manage is	/are:						
Title or Capa		Name and Address:		itle or Capacity:		Name and	<u>Addre</u>	<u>:ss:</u>			
Managing Mo	ember	JAX APARTMENTS LLC	_								
		3100 McKinnon Street #250 Dallas. TX 75201	- -								
				<del></del>							
			- -								
(Use attachments	if necess	sary)									
	the law o	of existence, no more than 90 days old, of which it is organized. (If the certificate abmitted)									
submitted in a doc	ument to	the Department of State constitutes a thi	rd deg	ree felony as provided	for in s.	817.155, F.S	e infori	mation			
A	Ls At	Signature STORNEY -IN- FACT Cross Moceri, as Manager of SWQ Dev	of an auth	ox ed person	_	<del></del>					
<i>A</i>	Zm	Cross Moceri, as Manager of SWQ Dev	velopm	ent, LLC, GP of Presid	ium/S\	<b>V</b> Q					
	0	Typed or	printed n	ime of signee							

Typed or printed name of signee



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "JTB-AC SKINNER, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "JTB-AC SKINNER, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Authentication: 203288040

Date: 09-25-17

6372772 8300 SR# 20176327687